Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 29-2019

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Amendment No. 1

Legislative Day No. 7

Date: May 29, 2019

(This amendment corrects the aggregate principal amount and adds D1175-FY-2018 to Appendix A.)

In the Bill's title, in the second line, strike "\$10,700,000" and substitute "\$11,900,000". 1 2 On page 1, in line 7, strike "\$10,700,000" and substitute "\$11,900,000". 3 4 On page 1, in line 17, strike "\$10,700,000" and substitute "\$11,900,000". 5 6 7 On page 4, in line 3, strike "\$10,700,000" and substitute "\$11,900,000". 8 On page A-1, after the row for "D1165-FY2013 FLOOD MITIGATION AND 9 STORMWATER/WATERWAY EHNHANCEMENT", insert: 10 11 "D1175-FY-2018 VALLEY MEDE/CHATHAM FLOOD MITIGATION 12 This project is for the study, design and construction of flood mitigation and 13 stormwater/waterway improvement efforts in the Valley Mede and Chatham 14 subwatersheds. Projects may include drainage improvements, stormwater 15 retrofits, flood control, stream improvements, and design of additional 16 drainage facilities. 17 In the row titled "Watershed Protection and Restoration Projects – Reauthorizations/New 18 **Authorizations**", strike "\$10,700,000" and substitute "\$11,900,000". 19 20 In the row titled "TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE BORROWED", strike "\$10,700,000" and 21 substitute "\$11,900,000". 22